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Leading the search
for tomorrow’s cures

Workshop on Surgical Techniques
in the Laboratory Mouse

June 27-30, 2022
Paris, France
Schedule subject to change

Monday, June 27", 2022

8:30
8:45-9:00
9:00-10:00
10:00 -12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-2:30
2:30-4:30

Meet in Lobby

Welcome & Introductions

Survival Surgery Standards

Microscope use, surgical instruments and suturing
Lunch

Biomethods (handling, restraint, IP & Sub-Q injections)
Mouse anatomy and dissection

Tuesday, June 28,2022

8:30
8:45-10:30
10:30-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-2:30
2:30-4:00

Meet in Lobby
Vasectomy
Castration
Lunch
Nephrectomy
Adrenalectomy

Wednesday, June 29t", 2022

8:30
8:45-10:15
10:15-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-4:00

Meet in Lobby

Splenectomy

Thymectomy

Lunch

Ovariectomy and Ovarian Transplantation

Thursday, June 30", 2022

8:30
8:45-12:00
12:00-1:00
1:00-2:00
2:00

Meet in Lobby

Jugular vein catheterization
Lunch

Q&A Session

End



