

Workshop on Surgical Techniques in the Laboratory Mouse

June 27-30, 2022
Paris, France
Schedule subject to change

Monday, June 27th, 2022

8:30	Meet in Lobby
8:45-9:00	Welcome & Introductions
9:00-10:00	Survival Surgery Standards
10:00 -12:00	Microscope use, surgical instruments and suturing
12:00-1:00	Lunch
1:00-2:30	Biomethods (handling, restraint, IP & Sub-Q injections)
2:30-4:30	Mouse anatomy and dissection

Tuesday, June 28th, 2022

8:30	Meet in Lobby
8:45-10:30	Vasectomy
10:30-12:00	Castration
12:00-1:00	Lunch
1:00-2:30	Nephrectomy
2:30-4:00	Adrenalectomy

Wednesday, June 29th, 2022

8:30	Meet in Lobby
8:45-10:15	Splenectomy
10:15-12:00	Thymectomy
12:00-1:00	Lunch

1:00-4:00 Ovariectomy and Ovarian Transplantation

Thursday, June 30th, 2022

8:30	Meet in Lobby
8:45-12:00	Jugular vein catheterization
12:00-1:00	Lunch
1:00-2:00	Q&A Session
2:00	End